Instructional Assistant
Assessment Dates 2016-2017

*All test are scheduled to begin at 1:00p.m.

Date: Location:

Thursday, July 14, 2016 Computer Lab
Thursday, August 11, 2016 Computer Lab
Thursday, September 08, 2016 Computer Lab
Thursday, October 13, 2016 Computer Lab
Thursday, November 10, 2016 Computer Lab
Thursday, December 08, 2016 Computer Lab
Thursday, January 12, 2017 Computer Lab
Thursday, February 09, 2017 Computer Lab
Thursday, March 09, 2017 Computer Lab
Thursday, April 13, 2017 Computer Lab
Thursday, May 11, 2017 Computer Lab
Thursday, June 08, 2017 Computer Lab

Please make sure that registration and payment for test are received
by Mariela in HR by 12:00p.m. the day before the test is scheduled.

Thank you.

Madera Caunty Office of Education
1105 S. Madera Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

NCLB Requirements must meet one of the following:

e Completed at [east two (2) years (48 semester units) of study at an institute of high education OR
e Obtained an associate’s degree (or higher); OR
* Pass a formal assessment exam through a local or state level



Registration Form for NCLB Para-Professional Assessment
(Please PRINT and complete all information requested)

Name: SS.#

Address: City:

State/Zip Code: Telephone:

Last Test Date Taken: Desired Test Date:

If you are currently employed by a school district in Madera County, please indicate which
district:

Is this a RETAKE of the exam? I Yes (1 No

Please return is registration form to the address below with the $10.00 registration fee.
You may pay the $10.00 in person with cash, VISA or MasterCard, check or money order.
Note that a 2% charge is applied to credit card transactions. If you mail in your registration,
please pay by check or money order only.

Madera County Office of Education
Human Resources — NCLB

1105 South Madera Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

If you become unable to take the exam on the date chosen, please call Mariela
Gonzalez at (559) 673-6051 ext. 6233. No refunds will be given, however, you may
reschedule to take the test at a later date.

This is a computer based test. If you wish to take a written test please let us know when
you register.

PLEASE NOTE: CHILD CARE WILL NOT BE PROVIDED

FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT USE ONLY

$10 Registration fees to be paid by District via transfer of funds

Authorized Signature

Paid

Date

Verified by




